
October October
Revenues and Transfers 2023 2025 Variance Percent 2023-25 2025-27 Variance Percent

Sales Tax 125,949,362         121,013,408         (4,935,954)         -3.9% 447,106,452         462,903,655         15,797,203         3.5%
Motor Vehicle Excise Tax 7,979,824             7,243,904             (735,920)            -9.2% 31,912,926           27,710,390           (4,202,536)         -13.2%
Individual Income Tax 42,475,448           55,146,360           12,670,912         29.8% 106,941,364         117,045,286         10,103,922         9.4%
Corporate Income Tax 9,300,421             8,549,329             (751,092)            -8.1% 60,737,626           65,333,605           4,595,979           7.6%
Insurance Premium Tax 222,631               -                       (222,631)            -100.0% 3,502,180             130,027               (3,372,153)         -96.3%
Oil & Gas Production Tax 51,339,428           35,834,985           (15,504,443)       -30.2% 126,357,972         103,241,729         (23,116,243)       -18.3%
Oil Extraction Tax 30,596,173           21,746,938           (8,849,235)         -28.9% 82,509,960           67,511,115           (14,998,845)       -18.2%
Gaming Tax 23,874                 24,484                 610                    2.6% 90,241                 93,329                 3,088                 3.4%
Lottery -                       -                       -                     0.0% -                       -                       -                     0.0%
Cigarette & Tobacco Tax 1,683,887             717,682               (966,205)            -57.4% 7,650,859             5,777,144             (1,873,715)         -24.5%
Wholesale Liquor Tax 811,700               846,934               35,234               4.3% 3,901,486             3,882,190             (19,296)              -0.5%
Mineral Leasing Fees 6,150,773             1,679,198             (4,471,575)         -72.7% 16,947,805           7,244,952             (9,702,853)         -57.3%
Departmental Collections 1,768,353             4,803,040             3,034,687           171.6% 12,501,396           9,497,668             (3,003,728)         -24.0%
Interest Income 7,023,257             6,639,670             (383,587)            -5.5% 18,604,176           20,870,718           2,266,542           12.2%
State Mill & Elevator-Transfer -                       -                       -                     0.0% -                       -                       -                     0.0%
Major Special Fund Transfers -                       -                       -                     0.0% 279,474,088         -                       (279,474,088)     -100.0%
Other Transfers 469,586               352,529               (117,057)            -24.9% 1,843,082             3,017,110             1,174,028           63.7%

Total Revenues and Transfers 285,794,717      264,598,461      (21,196,256)     -7.4% 1,200,081,613   894,258,918      (305,822,695)   -25.5%
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